10 16 - 1 - 98		0	AR	IES 98.01		
FORM PTO-1595	10-13-1998		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI			
1-31-92			ſ	Patent and	Trademark Offic	
Tab settings ウ ウ マ	100848326	5	V	•	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ha	uerus and Trademarks: Pl	lease record th	ne attached orig	inal documents or cop	by thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of re	ceiving party(ies):	0	
Lyndon S. Holmes		Name:	ARIES SYST	EMS CORPORATION	A A	
James King, III		Internal A	ddress:		9491 9491	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	:hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				7		
Assignment	C Merger	Street Ad	dress:200	Sutton Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
C Other		City: No	orth Andove	C State: MA 7	D · 01845	
October 1,	1998	City: North Andover State: MA ZIP: 01845				
Execution Date: October 1,		Additional n	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	🖄 No	
09/164971						
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🛛 Yes 🛛	No No			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:	led:	6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ns and patents involve	ed:	
77 /1004 DALEVALLE ASAAAAC 8 A016 4971						
07/19967704564971 FC:561 40.00 0P		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40	.00	
FC:581 40.00 OP		🖾 Enclo	sed			
		🖾 Any Author	fee deficie mized to be cha	ncy rged to deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, 175 Canal Street	GROSSMAN & HAGE	8. Deposit a	ccount number	r: 08–1391		
City: Manchester State:		(Attach du	plicate copy of th	nis page if paying by de		
City: <u>Manchester</u> State:	<u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03101</u> DO NOT USE TI			is page if paying by de	posit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document. Norman P. Soloway	ief, the foregoing informa	1 8	nd correct and a MAL	any attached copy is a copy of the second seco		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	4	
				comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		-	RFFI · 94	96 FRAME: 00	16	

P.07

ASSIGNMENT

We Lyndon S. Holmes and James King, III, respectively of 79 Boxford Street North Andover, MA 01845, and 15A Summit Avenue, Groton, MA 01450, both of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in SECURB ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING SYSTEM, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon respectively on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1998; and the <u>lst</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1998, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged ARIES SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Sutton Street, North Andover, MA 01845, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in, and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignce, its successors, and assigns all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and we do hereby authorize the Assignce, its successors, and assigns to apply in our name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part

Ł

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0017

P.08

thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of suid application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignce, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignce, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

2

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0018

:

IN WIINESS W			* *	W WA ART ART AC	
creinafter noted.			· _		
<u>) Iler 1, 190</u> Date	<u>+8</u>	Lyndon S	Formes	<u> </u>	
UNITED STATES OF A STATE OF MASSACH COUNTY OF ESSEX)) \$5:)			
On this	day of	- B-111	, 1998, Lyr	don S. Holmes	4
cnown, and known to m	e to be the indi	ividual describes	i in and who exe	suted the foregoin	ng
document, and he duly a therein expressed.	acknowledged (to me that he ex	ecuted same for t	be uses and purp	0645
			1	111	1
(SEAL) Ce	n Inese	10/1/ <u>98</u> N	otary Public	. I the	mix
			· · · ·		
Oct) 1998		lan E	NongII		
Oct. 1,1998 Date		ames King, III			
UNITED STATES OF	AMERICA)	•		
STATE OF MASSACI) 16 :)	•		,
		•			
On this	day of	ant Bulillo in an	, 1998, Ja	nes King, III	to me
known, and known to a	ne to be the ind	lividual describe	ed in and who ex	cuted the forego	ing
document, and he duly therein expressed.	acknowledged	to me that he ea	cocuted same for	the uses and purj	poses
	:		1 ,	1.10	
(SEAL) wetn	· 10%	1./98-1	Votary Public	1 tot me	
-		-			

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

•